CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSISONERS

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

The Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners held an open and public meeting on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 in the Cheyenne County Commissioners Meeting Room, Cheyenne County Court House, 1000 10th Avenue, Sidney, Nebraska. A notice of this meeting was published in the Sidney Sun Telegraph on February 6, 2025, posted on the bulletin board in the County Court House and on the Cheyenne County website. Copies of the Agenda were posted on the Court House bulletin board and on the Cheyenne County website, transmitted to each Commissioner and kept current and available to the public at the County Clerk's Office.

Chairman Darrell J. Johnson called the meeting to order at 6:30 P.M., with the following present:

Randal D. Miller Darrell J. Johnson Philip E. Sanders Beth E. Fiegenschuh Commissioner of the First District Commissioner of the Second District Commissioner of the Third District County Clerk and Clerk to the Board

Amber Horn was also present.

Everyone present joined in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Johnson announced a copy of the current Open Meetings Act is made available in the Commissioners Meeting Room.

The current Agenda has been reviewed. A motion was made by Sanders, seconded by Miller to approve the Agenda as written. Roll Call: Aye: Sanders, Johnson, Miller. Nay: None.

The purpose of the meeting was to interview potential candidates to fill the position of Cheyenne County Attorney.

Amber Horn was interviewed for the position.

After consideration, a motion was made by Sanders, seconded by Miller to offer Amber Horn the position of Cheyenne County Attorney effective February 12, 2025. Roll Call: Aye: Johnson, Miller, Sanders. Nay: None.

There were no comments from the public.

There being no further business to come before the Board, Chairman Johnson declared the meeting adjourned at 6:55 P.M.

Dated this 11th day of February 2025.

Darrell J. Johnson, Chairman

Philip E. Sanders, Vice-Chairman

Randal D. Miller, Member

ATTEST:

Beth E. Fiegenschuh, Cheyenne County Clerk